

**HB1073/865868/1**

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1073

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “number” in line 3 down through “lotteries” in line 4 and substitute “annual lottery”; in line 5, after “Fund” insert “a percentage of”; and in lines 6 and 7, in each instance, strike “lotteries;” and substitute “lottery;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 15, after “TITLE” insert “20% OF”; and in line 27, strike “TWICE” and substitute “ON NOVEMBER 11 OF”.

On page 3, in line 14, strike “PROFITS DERIVED FROM THE” and substitute “PROCEEDS DISTRIBUTED TO THE FUND FROM ANY”; and in the same line, strike “LOTTERIES” and substitute “LOTTERY”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 5, strike “October” and substitute “July”.